COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFEF’S OFFICE

SHERII'EF’'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

HS & o rﬁg ae. &(p VS prances  Seowbod

NO.__ /)d—l0 ED NO._ 5Yd-/¢ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: f}uﬂ % A

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s |96046

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 31

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § 06 ES
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

TOTAL DUE:

ILESS DEPOSIT:;

DOWN PAYMENT:

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

JEoRC  atfaase ( g1, VS &S Sc hobed
NO. /7910 FD “NO. 254 s ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 3J7¢ % 6200
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 24000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ L5, S0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0. 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § Gl
NOTARY AR
TOTAL PR SRR EEE RS R ESE B LT T ] $ S O(Z)CO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /5 th
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL 2R EEEEEEES ES S E LS B E ] $ //j Fi. ;t i{ﬁ-«.
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $$S
TOTAL ********************** $ (,, 5 ;{'}f...'f
REAL ESTATE TAXES: A
BOROQ, TWP & COUNTY 20 $  i#¢
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $ S,00
TOTAL LR R EELEEEEEE L L E ST Y $ '3_“ I_,’_\lf’:}

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL #*## skt krsrsddddhikion § /07
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ m
MISC. $
$— .
TOTAL *¥*skiiokssdshririkddtrx § — &7

z’} ( ;
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /T ‘: .



LAW OFFICES

TERRENGE . MCCABE — McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. SUTE 303
MARC S WEISBERG - SUITE 2080 218 HADDON AVENUE
EEWVARD D. CONWAY - 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET WESTMONT, NJ 08108
MARGARET GAIRO ~ PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 (856) B5B-7080
LISA L. WALLACE -t (215) 790-1010 FAX {856} 858-7020

DEBORAH K. CURRAN ..
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVAN ..
GAYL C. SPIVAK -

FRANK DUBIN =

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ -
HEID! R. SPIVAK -

SCOTT T. TAGGART -
MARISA J. COHEN -
KATHERINE D. SANTANGINI
JASON BROQCKS -

FAITH MIROS

ERIN M. BRADY ..

KEVIN T. McQUAIL- [Decemboer 8, 2010
RABIHAH SCOTT «.

ALEXANDRA T. GARCIA -

CORRIN DEMENT ~

ABBY K. MOYNIHAN -.

CATHLEEN WELKER '»'

ANTOINETTE N. MOORE ~

CHRISTINE GRAHAM -

FAX (215) 790-1274

Buw v mwe-lawcom for lisensing key.

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
ATTN: Sheriff of Columbia County

Re: HSBC Mortgage Corporation
Vs,
FFrances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber
Columbia County, Court of Commen Pleas, No. 2010-CV-642
Premises: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756
Date of Sheriff's Sale: December 8, 2010

Dcar Sherift,

SUITE 498
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10831
{814)-6368-8900
GENERAL FAX [914) 536-8901
MEDIATION ONLY FAX (914) 819-5505
Also servicing Conneeticut

SUITE 100
8101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL. MD 20707
{301} 490-3361
FAX (3017 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Columbia

SUITE 201
4021 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22030
{866) 656-0379

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $8.85 which represents the amount necessary to complele
settlement, an Assighment of Bid, as well as two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be transferred to Federal National Mortgage Association,

1900 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 in the deed poll.

ITyou are in need of any further information, please contact me. Thank vou for your cooperation in this matier,

Sadic Helland

TIM/sh
Inclosures

This is a conununication from a debt collecior.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obiained will be used for that purpose.



REY-183 EX {554-10}

. pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX [t s USEONLY
R e STATEMENT OF VALUE (woromes

Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Number
PO BOX 2B0603 . .
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration ar by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

Edward D. Conway o ) {215) 790-1010

Mailing Address ' City “Tstate [ ZIP Code

123 Seouth Broad Street, Suite 2080 Philadelghia PA 19109

B. TRANSFER DATA C. Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s}/Lessor{s} Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County _ Federal National Mortgage Association

Mailing Address ' ’ Mailing Address

35 West Main Street _ | 1900 Market Street

City State | ZIP Code City ) ) ' State | ZIF Code

Bloomshurg PA _1?815 Philadelphia PA 19103

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

484 Katys Church Road Madiscn _

County i Schoal District h Tax Parcel Number

Columbia 21-06B-002

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? (1Y XIN

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Censideration 3. Total Consideration

~ 2,008.85 ) +0.00 | = 2,008.85

4, County Assessed Value | 5. Common Level Ratio Factor - 6. Fair Market Value
37,041.00 X 3.69 = 135,681.29

F. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | Lc. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
100,0_0________ ‘_IOO% ] 100% o

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

Will or intestate succession.

{Name of Decedent} ' {Estate Filé Nomber)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust, Date of transfer into the trust B
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amendeéd trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commenwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.} This property was sold at Sheriff's sale on December 8, 2010 to

XKOOD OO0 OO0 O

Fedg_r_gl Natio_qal Mortgage Ag&_;_qciation, A Government E_ntity and _Therefore is Tax Exel_"_npt.

Under penalties 3w, I declare that e examined this statement, including accompanying informaticen, and to
the best of myknpwle ge andtielief it is frue, correct and complete.

Signature ?&;egpun(yew Tty / Date -
Z /
A : 7oL At AN /. d/f yva

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY ©H ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE
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TERRENCLE 1 Me(CABE=**
MARC S, WEISBER(*"
EIVWARDY L) CONWAY
MARGARET GAIRG
MONICA GOCHRISTIE +
LISAL WALLACE-+
ANDREW L MARKOWITZ
[RANK LJUBIN

BRENDA L. BROGDON*
BONNIE DALIL*

ROBLERT W, CUSICK *
SCOTT TAGGART*
ANGELA M, MICILACL»
MATTHEW DITRAPANL
WILLIAM FOLEY ™

Lzenzed s PA & K

.

ey
aay, Ak lor M7
o Relmaging Alnrncy b Wy

Sherill of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomshurg PA 17815

Re: HSBC Mortgage Corporation

Y&,

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SLITL 2086
123 8OUTH BROAD STREET
PHIT ADELPHIA. PA 19109
(2133 790-1010
FAX (215} 790-1274

October 26, 2010

Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber
Columbia County, No. 2010-CV-642

Premises: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Decar Sir or Madam:

SUITE. 604
216 HADRDON AVENULE
WLESTMONT, NJ (08108
(836} B55-TOR0
FAN (856) 858-7020

SUITE 205
33 WEST 36™ STRELT
NLW YORK, NY 10018
{9173 351-1188
FAX (917} 351-0363

JOSCPU I RIGA*

Encloscd please find one copy of Affidavit of Service relative to the above-captioned matter.

Thank vou for your coopcration in this matter.

TIM/kt
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

!
Yot ; . Wl oAt
; ‘\\'t\tbur\k}“ \ LMOUJ WA
Katerina I'sounias, Legal Assistant
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

This letier may be an attempt 1o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used jor that purpose.



vIcCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - [} # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
FRANK DUEIN, ESQUIRE - TID # 19280
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(2E5) 790-1010

IISBC Morteage Corporation
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
IFrances R Schober a’k/a I'rances R Schroeber Number 2010-CV-642
Defendant
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

The undersigned attorney, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the
following is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge and belief:

1. That he/she is counsel for the above-named PlaintifT;

2, That on October 14, 2010, Plaintiff scrved a true and correct copy of the Notice of
Sale through the B&R Services, upon the Defendant, Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R
Schroeber, by handing the same 1o the Defendants daughter, Chariotle Baker, at the Defendants
last-known address of 148 New !aven Street, Mount Joy, PA 17552. A truc and correct copy of

the Return of Service is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A."

N

SWORN AND SUBSCR%%D TERRENGE JYMCGEABE, ESQUIRE,
BEFORE ME THISZ¢7 DAY MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
OF Q¢ TOBER 2010. EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
g /] | /U MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
K/Q'A%tle// -/ ;é;; A, FRANK DUBIN, ESQUIRE
NOTARY PUBLIC ;( HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

COMMINWEALTH OF FENSMSYIVAMIA
NOTARBIAL SEAL
Barbara J. Moyer- Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County

I MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN, 12, 2012

Attorneys for Plaintiff




EXHIBIT A



AL LdE LA I, Qg Z12doali ey

B&R SERVICES P&CE  np2/B2
0CT/13/2010/WED 03:0G PM FAX No. P 002
235 SOUTH 18TH STREET
PHILARDELPHIA, PA 19107
PHONE: (215) 548.7400 . 5
Bervices Ior Profasalonpais ¥ag, fo: (215) 9a5-0169 FPhiAcapwia Astsiation
| Frola¢sioaal Procadd Servers  of Professiond! Frocass Servers
HSBC Mortgage Corparation : CQURT Court of Commen Pieds of Pennsylyania
AT
CQUNTY Columbiz County
Frances R. Schober a/kfa Frances R, Schroeber : CASE NUMBER 2010-C\-542
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA: B&R Contral # CS075068 -1

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

Referenca Number 535-0164

SERVICGE INFORMATION

On 12 day of Octaber, 2010 we recoived the
Noticn of Sheriff Sale
for service upon Frances R.Schober afk/a Frances R, Schroaber
Bt 148 Naw Havenh Street Mount Joy, PA 17352

“ Special instructiong ***

3 sorved  Date Lo/ﬂ%o{a vine 70! £ accopted By: Char b <

in the manner deseribead beiow.

_52/\4(}—-

D Parsonally served. L 7/
Adult family member. Relationship is DC(I( ¢ cr
D Adult In charge of realdanca who refused to giva\ﬁama andfor relationshig,
[] Manager/Clerk of placa of residence lodging
[ ] Agent or person In charge of office or usual placs of business
[T] other
P
Description of Person  Age £ Y% Height 5{0 7 Weight /80  Race u.//:"/c Sax rma'/(_’
Cther
[ ] NotServad Date Time
Not Served Information
7] Moved [ ] Urkmown [T} Mo Answer I vacant [T} Other
The Pracess Server, belng duly BWOM, Eworn 1 and subseribed befove me this
deposss and saye that the facts set forth NT ﬁ
herein are true and comedct to the best of their day of foloe— KO0
knowledge, information anysf. “ﬁ“—— 2
. A
Procoss ServeriSheris /)é Notary Publis .
= 4 7
Law Firm Phone (218780-5e54 F
Katatina Tsounias ServeHy Date 10/27/2010
Altortiey Outsourning Suppoft Servicas, Ing, Filed Date
22 5, orond Streot Sale Date 10/27/2040
Philadalphia, PA 19109

CRIGINAL

My commission cxpiree Apel 16,2013




TERRENCE 7. MecCABRE**
MARC 5. WEISBERG"*
COWARD D. CONWAY =
MARQARET GAIRD '~

LISA L. WALLACE+t
DEBORAR X, CURRAN=>-
LAURA H.G. O'SULLIVANzLa
GAYL C. SPIVAK =

FRANK DUBIN -

ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ -
HEID R. SPIVAK*

SCOTT TAGGART*
MARISA COHEN*
KATHERTNE SANTANGINI™
JASON BROOKS +

FAITH MIROS -«

ERIN BRALDY «s

KEVIN T MGQUAIL -
RABIHAH SCOTT ».
ALEXANDRA T, GARCIA*
CORRIN DEMENT*

ABBY K, MOYNIHAN -
GATHLEEN WELKER -

Gy whwtar it Jiy COM 10T HOBRSIAL KAY.

LAW CFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
FHILADELPHIA, PA 18409
{215 7901010
FAX {215} 790-1274

Qctober 25, 2010

SUITE 303
218 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 05108
{856} 858-7080
FAX (B58) A5B.7020

SUITE 499
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, MY 10601
[914)-E35-BEOC
GENERAL FAX (814} 8385-8901
MEDIATION ONLY FAX (914} 818-5505
Adgo servicing Conncotoant

SUITE 100
8901 SANDY 3PRING ROAD
LAUREL, MiD 20707
(301) 430-3381
FAX (301} 490-1568
Alse servicing the Dinnet of Columbia

SUITE 201
af21 UNWERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22020
{88} B56-0370

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: HSBC Morgags Corporation
V5.
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2010-CV-542
Premizes: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvaria 17756

Dear Sherifft

As you know, the above-captioned matter is currently scheduled for the October 27, 2010 Sheriffs Sale. Lam
requesting at this time that you postpone this matter to the December 8, 2010 Sheriffs Sale.

As acknowledgment of this postponement, T would appreciale your signing or ime-stam aing a copy of this letter
and faxing the same to my attention. Thanlc you for your cooperaticn.

Very truly yours,

Sadie Holland
Legel Assistant

fsh
SENT VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL-NUMBER 570-389-5G25
SHERIFF'S OFFICE-RECETVED BY:

SIGNATURE DATE

This is a communicarion from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempi to collect a debt and any information oblained will be used for that purpose.

zooR J4N 06BS 0BL STZ XVd €T-8T 0TIDT/SE/07



facsimile
TRANSMITTAL

to: Sheriff of Columbia County
fax #: 570-389-5625
re: HSBC Mortgage Corporation

Vs,
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber

date  Ociober 25, 2010
pages: 2

Please see the attached letter requesting that you postpone the Sheriff’s Sale schedunled in the
above-captioned matter.

From the desk of...

SADIE HOLLAND

LEGAL ASSISTANT

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
123 5. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2060
FHILADELPHIA, PA 15109

215-730-1010
Fax: 215-780-1274

100 7'y ) DBBE 06L ST1Z XIVd CT-9T 0TOZ/SE/0T



TERRENCE J. MoCABE*** LAW OFFICES o SUTTE 303

MARC §. WEISBERG** 216 HADDON AVENUE
EDWARD D. CONWAY *** McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, WESTMONT, NJ 08108
MARGARET GATRO “* SUTTE 2080 (856) 858-7080
DRBORAR & e 123 SOUTH BROAD STREET FAX (836) 8587020
LAURA HG. O'SULLIVANL. PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19109 SUTTE 499
GAYL C. SPIVAK®~ (215) 790-1010 145 HUGUENOT STREET
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ " FAX (215) 790-1274 N Rgﬁ}sm;g st
HEIDI R.SPEVAK® FAX (914)-636-8901
SCOTT TAGUGART Also gervicing Conncoticut
MARISA, COHEN* _
KATHERINE SANTANGINK- SUITE 100
JASON BROOKS.t 101 SANDY SPRING ROAD
STEPHANIE H HURILEYaa LAITREL. M D 20707
DIANN GREEN« (301) 490-3361
MATTHEW CONNOR® FAX (30) 450-1568
FAITH MIROS <’ Alsa sexvicing the District of Calumbia
ERIN BRADY 4« and Virginia
AARON NEAL sa

Licowed b PAENT
=l s PA & WY
*  Lieossd i WY
Lol in W0
=  Licomnd In FA & WA
i Uoomsad bt FA, I & WY
1t Baad i HY KCT

Eecaiind o, Y & DS
wn L b >
% Mg My et FACSIMILE COVER LETTER

-_' DATE O@([\\OQ‘( a0 D .
" ro_CHuige cmm Yer&S's, CRiice
re Beoes D C\Cﬂrmw A0 -CV - (4R
Fax No_ 10 2R3 DA
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS PAGE: 0l
arrenTion:_Snei i Tienewuu Crerirerioin
meEssace:_Brtocned i ¥y %}m(ce teaura o Beores Selndeer .
DA S Sepved

SENDER:_2X(tevine LS\ Wa
Faxno: _AVD 4490 a3l

YES !X NO

CONFIDENTIAL:

If you do not reqéive all the pages to.this FAX, please call us at (215) 790-1010. Thank You!

T A S A R W L R B :...I. o ey

hemiema e - A amad wa | al L we mecdeart 2 i TR N ELARMR y T Le T R R

Z00/T00MR N 0BBE O08L ST& XvVd BF:ST 0DINC/GZ2/01



1p/25/2818 14:41 2159858169 B&R SERVICES PAGE B2/HZ

0CT/13/2010/WED 03:09 PX BAX No, P. 002
-— 235 SGUTH 13TH BTREET it
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12107 ) ¥
B&R| = - :
: 8501 )
Balvivos for Trotosatonudn Xnn. . ' r n Ww.md “lmmmwm
HSBC Mortgage Corparation : GOURYT Court of Commeor Plaan of Pennsylvania
B : COUNTY Columbis County
Erances R. Schober a/k/a Frances R, Schroeber : CASE NUMBER 2010-C\-B642
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIAL B&R Contral # CSu79063 -1
GOUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA: Reference Number 345-0154

SERVICE INFORMATION

On 12 day of Dotober, 2010 we recaived the
Notica of Sheritf Salo
for service upon Prances R.Schoher ak/a France& R. Schrosbar
at 148 Naw Haven Strsit Mount Joy, PA 17352

~ Gpaelal Instructona ™

B3 sorven Date o[t/ Haip, Tme "7 i PH pceepted By: C—“Aaré%ff bz /éfl—

i the manner desaribed bolow.

Personalfy sorved. 7{

Adtlt family marmber, Relationship is Deces L cr

Aduft In charge of renldance who refused to give hama and/or relstionship,
Manager/Clerk of place of residence lodging

Agent or person In charge of offica or usual place of businesa
Other

Description of Person  Age Ly Helght _‘;"::?‘7 ”Wﬂlgh't /8’3?____ Race l.-u'ffﬁ[(' Sox '/;'Ml/c
Cther

I:] Not Served Date Time
Not Served nformation
) Maved {7 Urknewn [T} NoAnswar  [] Vatart [} Other _

HO00X0

The Process Server, belng duly swem,

Sworm 10 #nd subsetbed Dalore me thn
daposes and says that the facts set forth
herein zru rue and comact Etl’ fhefbaut of their /3'#' of 2010
knowledga, infarmation an70 A _—i
Process ServerfSimntt /fé_ Notary Puil -
ﬁ.ﬂ' o
Law Firm Phone (214W)780-5854 4 .
Katarine Tsountas V BQMBY Dﬁtﬂ 10\'27J201 2
?ggﬂ'\ey Ou:’aoummg Support Selvicas, Inc, Flied Dz
$. Broad Stoot \
Sults 2040 Saie Date 10272010

Fhiadalphia, PA 18108

ORIGINAL

Z00/3003 MK 0865 06L STE XVd BF:ST 0T0Z/SE/0T



Search Page 1 of 1
LCHITERIA
Field Beginning Value Ending Value And/Or
Doc Ref # 112ED2010% ' To
________ | To |
| To |
! C To |
RESULYS
Trans #  Ship To 1D ConsMame Shipper DocRef #  Ship Date  Carrier Track
30562 30562 COMMONWEALTH OF PA- Sheriff 112ED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719,
30563 30563 COMMDMWERLTH.-OFPE ™ Sheriff 112ED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719.
30564 30564 C.DMMQN_\QLERE‘I’H‘QF&R‘/ Sheriff 112ED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719;
30565 30565 DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Sheriff 112ED2010  7/26/2010 POST 91719.
30566 30566 FOR M 252 Sheriff 112ED2010  7/26/2010 POST 91718,
30567 30567 ONLFED-STATES-OFAMERICA Sheriff 112ED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719;
30568 30568 VUSA T AT - GRENERAR— Sheriff 112ED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719.
30564 COoP COMMONWEATTH OF PEMNSYLVANTE Sheriff 112FED2010 7/26/2010 POST 91719.
30570 FAIR w Sheriff 112ED2010Q  7/26/2010  POST 91719.
30571 SBA U—S’Sﬁgm Sheriff 112ED2010  7/26/2010 POST 91718:.
30572 IRS INTERNAL REVENGE-SEEWECE-. Sheriff 112ED2010  7/26/2010  POST 91718;
Records: 1 - 11 of 11
http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general&Module=SHIP&Form=& AutoS... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITEDSTATES oo
POSTAL SERVICE. |

Date Produced; 08/02/2010

COQUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010

0000 3373. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/29/2010 at 12:53 p.m. in

bPH_[LADELPHiA. PA, 19107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
glow,

s e egy ¥

Signature of Recipient: T

il L XL AL I F A S FEA S S

Addréss of Recipient: gd N / / ﬂ /V{ 5/ A S T )

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is nat validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. I is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP ?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page | of 1

Date Produced; 08/022010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3380. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 al 0944 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipien! information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced; 08/02/2010

| UMITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE,

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3403. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/29/2010 at 0734 a.m. in
SCRANTON, PA. 18501, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below,

pew. OB Comiredsilvery Or $00-ABK-URFS (225.87TT)
Dwlivary Bacthon

Signature of Recipient: I
fy }/ ,
#.éi/ ek

1 7 )éf)fw

Address of Recipient: f vy, g d (? 2)3
LY x |

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

Linited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. 1 is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
B s e

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certifled Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010
0000 3410. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010) at 09:13 am. in
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.
oA RN . +,‘§?J
. . . h . ; i s .r.-r—w H
Signature of Recipient: ;_/,-5-.,-';(-&3 g% L BASTR \@3
| .
Ly T gé & i *’é‘? {
Address of Recipient: ; A4, <
Viimo L2

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1 you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

= UNITEDSTATES

R e et L B R L Tt St i R R o L i e e et

POSTAL SERVICE.

Date Produced: 08/02/201G

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mait™ item number 7192 4281 0010
0000 3427. Ourrecords indicate that this item was delivered on 07/30/2010 at 12:33 p.m. in
WASHINGTON, DC, 20530. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

befow.
Signature of Recipient: ware / )
e i
w | n fews floeqr
i "_-ﬁ' TN T ri - o —
Address of Recipient: b 4 /k/ Ma d
L ;2& ﬁ iz

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service reprasentitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Paostal Service, 11 is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=_.//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

............ B L e e T A A e e R £ 0 L P e ot e et G e e e e AR R e

UNITED STATES
B rosiac service.

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item numbrer 7182 4291 0010
0000 3434. Qur recerds indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 at 08:44 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided beloy

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office o Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postai Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. s solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ Item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 3441. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/28/2010 a1 0817 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient: b e, U Vb

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. if you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference humber shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

=™ UMITEDSTATES
B rosTaL service:

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7182 4291 0010

0000 3458. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/29/2010 at 11:15am. in

EING OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19408. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
alow,

boetfpe. 2
J e et

(1375#‘{ 77
sy IS e #(cof

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. 1f you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

IInited States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated er endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//917192... 10/25/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

Date Produced: 08/02/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 3485. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 07/29/2010 at 09:06 a.m. in

EF;ZLADELPHiA‘ PA. 19106. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
elow,

Signature of Recipient: H

A5
D
Address of Recipient: M(IDD M {f

ain

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. Itis solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=. //Temp//917192... 10/25/2010
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. | West 173.23 feetto the iron pin at the southwest cormer
[ BEING Lot No. 6 in plar of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No.

- BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NC. 112 OF
2010 ED AND CMIL WRIT NO. 642 OF 2010.JD ISSUED
QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUM-
BIA COUNTY, CNIL DIMISION, TO ME DIRECTED. THERE
WILL BE EXPOSED TQ PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR
OQUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A
COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S "OFFICE, TQ BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE
RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and frect of land situate
in the Township of Madison, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvania, boundsd and descrioed as follows,
owt

BEGRNING at an iron pin in the sastem lina of Tewmship
Route No. 400 at the southwest comer of Lot No. 6:
thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23
seconds East, 432.81 fest to an iron pin at the southeast
comer of Lot No. 8, in the westem line of a 50 foot right-
abway; thence by the same, South 7 degrees 33 minutes
37 ssconds East, 207.01 feet 1o an iron pin at the north-
east comer of Lot No. 4; thence by the same, South 82
degrees 26 minutes 23 saconds West, 40841 festto an
iron pin at the northwest comer of Lot Na. 4 in the east-
em iine of Tewnship Route No. 400; thence by a curve to
tha right, having a long cherd of North 15 degrees 08
minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 fest, a delta angle of 2
degrees 04 minutes 12 secands, a radius of 976 feet, an
arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 1761 feet 1o a pointin
the eastem Ine of said Route No. 400; thence continuing
by same, north 14 degrees 06 minutes 26 seconds

of Lot No. 6, the place of BEGINNING.

1, as surveyed by Orangewile Surveying Consultants, an
June 12, 1974, .

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD,
MUNCY., PENNSYLVANIA 17756 :

TAX|D. #: 21-068-002

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ‘ARE: RESIDENTIAL
DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BUR-
DGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed dated
March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the
offica of the Recorder in and for Columbia Countyin Deed
Bock 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances
R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82 .

SEZED AND TAKEN iN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY
Of: FRANCES R SCHOBER A/I</A FRANCES R

SCHROEBER :
TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The groater
uftan{TO%}peroentofmeprrbaormsts{opeﬁm
bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash,
certified check or cashier’s chack at time of sale.,
REMAJNNGBALANCEOFBIDPRICE:AIWM
amountofmebidprineiswbepaidwimhts}da\.s
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashiar's
check

IMPORTANT NCTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE R ACCOR-
DANCE WATH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERI-
0OUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER.
DX NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABILF FOR

I PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,
A\ar the above terrns, the Sheriffmay elect sither to sue

if the successful bidder falls to pay the bid price as

+ '@ bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
f, Oof 1o ressll the property at the bidder's risk

Sheriff of Columbia County
Timethy T. Chamberain

N :
" mintah'anaclionagaimﬁebidderforbrhachpf )

e rifEafrrds e 1ri reee

SS

cording to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
th its principal office and place of business at 3185

ounty of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
.902: and has been published daily, continuously in said

y and on the attached notice October 6. 13, 20, 2010 as
-1s one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
iper in which legal advertisement was published; that

e 1s interested in the subject matter of said notice and
rations in the foregoing statement as to time, place. and

me this ..... w\

(Notary Public)

COMMONAEAL TH OF FEMNMNST Ly Al
||— Notariel Seai
Dennis L. Ashenfeider, Notary Sunlic
SOl Twp., Columbia Coonty
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011 :
Member, Pennsylvania Assaciation of Notaries

20 e, . | hereby certify that the advertising and
[or publishing the foregoing notice, and the



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOMNE COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(570} 389-3h22 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 1571k 7R4-6300
FAXN: (570} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS.
FRANCES R. SCHOBER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #112 OF 2010 ED>
POSTING OF PROPERTY
SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF FRANCES SCHOBER AT 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD MUNCY

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER,
O ANSWERS:

(t \_ " e
UTY SHERIFF /

""”’ o = {? o

T IMOTW( T CHAMBERLA IN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MT:

THIS 19" DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2010

Notarial Seal
SARAM JANE KLINGAMAN
| Notary Fublic
Town of Bloornsburg, Columbia County FA
I My Commission Expiras Hcp termber 30, 2012

s e e




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY
FHOINE COURT HOUSE - F.O.BOX 380 4 HOUR PHONE
{570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (3701 784-6 360
FAN: (370} 589-5625

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 112ED2010
VS.

FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R.

SCHROEBER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS REING RETURNED NOT SERV ED, AS OF
THIS 8/13/2010 FOR THE FOLLLOWING REASONS:
UNABLE TO SERVE

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :

THIS Friday, August 13, 2010 T_, "T- | ;
_XLL\J_UF} Xﬂ,w..ﬂ oﬂbﬂ\ﬂ AN (I

NOTARY lﬂ] BLIC i.‘

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Notarial Seal ;
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN SHERIFF
Notary Pubtic -
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA BY:
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 l/- S
o MA

I. é.%('rER
DFPUTY SHERIFF

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
123 South Broad Street

Suite 2080

Philadelphia, PA 19109



TERRENCE ], McCABE***
MARC 5, WEISBERG**
EUWARD D. CONWAY -~
MARGARET (GAIRD -

LISA L. WALLACE+Y
DEBORAH K. CURRANLs
LAURA H.G. (PSULLIVAN=:
GAYL C. SPIVAK*=

FRANK DUBIN -

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ -+

IEIDI R. SPIVAK*
SCOTT TAGGART®
MARISA CONEN*
KATHERINE SANTANGINIA
JASON BROOKS +
FAITH MIROS *=*

ERIN BRA[Y s

KEVIN T MCQUAIL *
RUH] MIRZA *>*
ALEXANDRA T GARCLA®
CORRIN DEMENT?
RADBIHAH SCOTT .

"+ Licenged in PA

*  Lapesed in PA & N]

*= |icghacd in PA & MY

* Lacensed in NY

#& Licensed i MF

% Licenscd in PA & WA
a#r Licensed in PAL NI & WY
t  Licensed ian WY & CT

s Lligensed in MD & DO

a1 Ligensed in MO

-  Munzging Allorney Tor WY
+  Muging Aterncy for 2D
= Managing Adtortey for W)
< Licensed in YA

"< Licensed in CT & N)

at Litcased in M & VA

Prothonotary's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

L.AW OFFICES
McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 2080 SUTTE 303
123 $OUTH BROAD STREET ﬂg‘s”TmMgS}“’ oy
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 ' :

(856) §58-7080
{215) 790-1010 FAX {8563 838-7020
FAX (215) 790-1274
SUITE 499
145 HUGUENOQT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914)-636-8900
FAX (914)-636-8%01
Also servicing Conngcticut

SINTE 14
B107 SANDY SPRING ROAD
LAUREL, MD 20707
(301} 490-33461
FAX (3017 490-1568
Also servicing the District of Cuolurmbia
and Virginia

August 31, 2010

Re: HSBC Morigage Corporation vs. Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schrogber
Columbia County, No. 2010-CV-642
Premises: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Affidavit of Service regarding the above matter. The Sheriff Sale is scheduled for
October 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.m.. Please return the copics to me in the stamped self-addressed envelope provided.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

TIM/ddp

Sincerely,

Daniel DellaPenna, paralegal for
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

cc: Oflice of the Sheriff/Real Estute Division

This is a communication from a debt collector.

This fetter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

HSBC Mortgage Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl

V.
Number 2010-CV-642
Frances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schrocber

Detfendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, hereby certify that on the 31% day of
August, 2010, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in the Affidavit Pursuant to 3129 which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A.”

Copies of the letter and certificates of mailing are also attached hereto, made a part hereof and marked as

Exhibit "B."

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
BEFORE ME THISRIBYDAY

OF _&980‘.‘&3:- L2010

’Bm%gﬁm Attomeys for Plaintiff
NOTA PUBLIC

"ESQUIRE




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Atiorneys for Plaiutiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, BSQUIRE - 1D ## 34419

123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

HSBC Mortgage Corporaticn COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS
Plaintiff
v, NO: 2010-CV-642

Frances R Schaber a/lk/a Frances R Sclirocber

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attormey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ
of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at: 484 Katys Church Road,
Muncy, Pennsytvania 17756, a copy of the description of said property being attached herelo and marked Exhibit
IIAII'I

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Name Address
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R 484 Katys Church Road
Schroeber Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756
2, Name and address of Defendant in the judgment:
Narne Address
Irances R Schober afk/a Frances R 484 KKatys Church Road
Schroeber Muncy, Pennsyltvania 17756
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:
Name Address
Plaintiff hercin
q. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortpage of record:
Nanme Address
Plaintiff herein
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None



Name and addiess of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name

Madison Township

Address

P.0O. Box 620
136 Morehead Avenue
Millville, Pennsylvania | 7846

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affecied by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
[nheritance Tax Office

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax ivision

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PPA Department of Revenue

Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania
Bepartment of Revenue Burcau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

oth Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #28060!
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Qak Building
P.O. Box B486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 171281230

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawimnill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America ¢/o United Slates Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg,
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18501-0309
and
[tarrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Watnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America cfo U.S, Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111

Atty General of the United States Main Justice Bldg., t0th & Constitution Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 20530

United States of America clo 10th & Constilution Ave, NUW. [, 4460

Atty General of the United States Washington, DC 20530

U.S. Dept. of Justice

8. Name and address of Altorney of record:
Nanme Address
None

{wverify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct o the best of my personal knewledee

or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties ot 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating o unsworn falsification to authoritic

July 21,2010 TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, LEQUIRE
EDWARD D, CON , ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
Attorncys lor Plaintift




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - I} # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 79¢-1010

HSBC Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber Number 2010-CV-642
Defendant

DATE: August 31, 2010
TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS: Frances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schroeber
PROPERTY: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

The above-captioned preperty is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on October 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.m. in the
Sherilf's Office of the Columbia County Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, Our records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgments and liens on, and/or other interests in the property which will be
extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution wiil be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten
(10) days after the filing of the schedule.



Name and Address of Sender
McCahe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 5. Broad 5t., Suite 2080
Philadclphia, PA 19149

ATTN:D. DellaPenna- 47941

Check type of mail or service:;

Ol Certified O Reeorded Dalivery (Intemational)
Jeop O Registered

0 Delivery Confirmation O Retumn Recaip: for Marchandise
O Express Mail O Signature Confinnanen

D Engured

Affix Stamp Here
{ifissued as a
cerlificate pf mailine

Tane Article Number

Pustiage

1 | HSBC Mortgage Corporation
- Plaintiff
v,
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R
Schroeber
Defendant

Madison Township

P.O. Box 620

136 Morehead Avenue
Millville, Pennsylvania 17846

2w $05.000

2010
0062005408  AUG31
; MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 18108

Tenants/Occupants
484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Weifare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

110 North 8™ Street

Suite #204

Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonweazlth of Pennsylvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8436

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

LR

PA Department of Revenne
Bureau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales




United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

10

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

it

United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Seranton, PA 18501-0309

12

United States of America

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courtheuse
228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

13

United States of America c/o

Atty General of the United States

U.S. Dept. of Justice. Rm. 5111

Main Justice Bidg.. 10th & Constitution Ave. N.W.
Washington, DC 206530

14

United States of America ¢fo

Atty General of the United States

U.S. Dept. of Justice

18th & Constitution Ave. N.W., Rm. 4400
Washingion, DC 20530

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

14

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Past Office




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: JLARTER SERVICE# 1 -QF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/26/2010 DOCKET # 112ED2010

PLAINTIFF HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

FRANCES SCIHHOBER AKA FRANCES R MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SCHROEBER

484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD

MUNCY

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB__ POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
(‘;; - '5-‘ /d / Y & &7 @n‘? 5{ \S: .*; ;’ /x/ &3 /:)\ ;*;E_’?)_
I I BN YAY 2 218l Cox Fulf siretr /) Lews Liks o
{ _ s Al e <, r-»-;"nr;; -‘Im:ﬁ-_
DEPUTY %‘;, [ CNE DATE '
cf — {2 —1¢



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

HSBC Mortgage Corporation IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff - A
gl
No. //{% Term X L‘/Z E.D.
V.
No. Term AD,

Frances R Schober a’k/a Frances R Schrocber
No. 2010-CV-642 Term 1.D.

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Commenwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed 1o levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pemnsylvania 17756

Amount [Due $60,755.82
Interest from 06/23/10 to DATE OF SALE
plus $9.99 per diem thereafter S
(Costs 10 be added)
Total b
Dated: "1~ Ale—10 “Tovvs B ¥lonae
(S1EA1LL) Prothonotary, Commen Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: \G&wﬁ\_} P ONSANEN Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lat No. 6; thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds East, 432.81 fect to an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, in the wesiern line of 2 50 foot right-of-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South §2 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve to the
right, having a long chord of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35,22 feetand a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the eastern line of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. &, the place of

BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on fune 12, 1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX LD, #: 21-06B-002
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed
dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed 1o Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
FRANCES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 16109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. MeCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

HSBC Mortgage Cormporalion COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Trances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schroeber Number 2010-CVY-642

NOTICE OF SIERIFI'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Tao: Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber
484 Kalys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17736

Your house (real estate) at 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756 is scheduled Lo be sold
at Sherift's Sale onOct, 27, 2010 ar 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $60,755.82 obtained by

HSBC Mortgage Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale yvou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to [1SBC Mortgage Corporation the back payments, lale
charges, cosls, and reasonable attormey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at {215} 790-1010.

2. Yeou may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgiment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the

sale for good cause.
3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attormey to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

l. If the SherilTs Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may (ind
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.. Esquire at (215) 790-1010,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherill the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.



If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened,

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed Lo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelling your real estate back, if you act
immuediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATICON DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 6; thence by the later, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds East, 432,81 feet to an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, in the western line of a 50 foot right-of~way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minuies 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the eastern: line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve 1o the
right, having a long chord of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 scconds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the castern line of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of

BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultanis, on June 12, 1974,

BLEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX L.D.#: 21-06B-002
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed
dated March §, 199! and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in [Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
FRANCES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

_ ; SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
HONE . ’ . COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380
SE - P00, BON 38

{470; 1895622 BLOORTSE TERALD
. ' ; FAXZ (S7D) T89-5425

24 HOUR PHONE
. {57t 784-4300

{ Postmastag, o .
Mu.nrc?. 2
Cily, State, ZiP Cada- . : ' .

Reguasttor Change of Addrass ar Boxhaidar
(nfoeemation Needed for Servica of Legal Process

Plaase turnish ihe new address or the harme and sireet address {if a hoxhold_er) tor the foflowing:

rame FRAMTES Scha@ra _ AKA Frauces R . Scheoecre

Address-_} &¢ Katvs L ) : L '
NOTE. The name and fasl known address sre required for change of addres mlormation, The name, if krown, and

pest olfice tox addsess aré required for baxholder informaticn. - .

The tollowing infarmation is provided in accardance with 39 CFR 255.5(d}{6}(if}. Thare is no fee Jar providing

boxholder informaltion. _The tee for providing change of address informalion is waived in accondapce wilh 39 CFR

285 8(¢)(1) and {2} and carresponding Administr;live Support Manual 352 94 and b,

1. Capacity of requesiar {£.0.. precess server, atiorney, party representing
himseify: ) .

.2, Statuts o7 regutatior ha? empowers me |o serve pracess {nal fequired when requesler is an sllorney ar a party

acling pro se - excepl a torperalion acling gro s& must cile -
slatale):

1. The.names of glf xnown padies to the Hitigalion:__ : . n3i

4. The caur in which the case has been ar will he heard:

5. The dockel ar ather idealifying numbaér if gne has been issued:

5. The Capaciy i which thits Individual is 1o be server (e.h, delfandant or
wilness)y: ) .

WARNING
THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO GETAIN AND USE CHANGE OF AQORESS INFORMATION Of BOXHOLOER INFORMATION.
I CONMECTION vaTH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE UTIGATION

FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHEA THAN THE SERVICE OF LEQAL PROGESS
CQULD RESWLT IM CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TQ $ 10,000 OR IMPRISOMMENT QR (2) TO AVOLI PAYMENT OF
THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADORESS INFORMATION OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TiTis 18 U.5.C, SgcTion 1001).
cenily lhat the above tafarmation is true and that the address infermalion Is needed and will be used solely lar
fvice gf legal process in connectan with actuaf or prospeclive filigation,

) _ %%gx 350

g?m’i‘rﬂ | . “‘”’““ﬁf'; \ooms 6052 P&/
- Cily, Siate, ZIP Code o

FPiinted Name -
' : FOR PQST OFFICE USE QNLY
No change of address order on fit

BOXHOLDER'S FOSTMARK
— Nol known at addsress glven
Moved, lefl no farwarding sddress.

_.No fuch address, N GOOd O\S &ddw‘sbc&

M84IE and ETREET ADDPESS

T0Q/ TCO0'd TTWE*




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COI. UMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
: (3700 784-6200

PHOMNE ’
(570} 3956722 B -
FAX: (570) 389-5625 ~

Date ?“q"“fc‘

Pastmasler
Muncy, Y2
City, Slale, ZIP Code

Request for Change of Address or Boxholder
Information Needed for Service of Legal Process

Piease furnish Lhe new address or the name and street address (if a boxholder) for the fallowing:
name: FRA MCES _SchaRee Akd Frasxces R Sche ROE mfﬁ
Address: q &4 Kﬂ T‘/S (ZLU Rely, Kb, AHONC

NOTE: The name and last known address are required for change of acdressfnformation. The name, if known, and

post office box address are required for boxhelder infarmation.

The following infarmation fs provided in accordance with 39 CFR 265 8{d}(B){(i). There is no lee far providing
boxbiolder information. The fee far providing change of address information is waived in accordance wilth 39 CF R J

265.6{d){1} and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual 352 443 and b.

1. Capacily of requester (e g, pracess server, aliorney, party represealing

1 himsell}:
2. Siatute or reguiation thal empowers me g serve process {not required when requesler is an attorney or a party
acling pro se - extept a corporation acting pro se must cile

stalute):

3. The names of all known parties lo the liligation:

4. The court in which the case has been or wili be heard;

5. The dockel or other idenlifying number if gne has been issued:
[

5. The capacily in which lhis individua! i5 lo be served (e.g. defendant or
wilness):

WARNING

THE SUSMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TC OBTAIN ANO USE CHANGE GF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERWVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IM CONMECTION WITH ACTUAL CR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION
COULD RESULT IN CRIMIMAL PEMALTIES IMCLUDIMG A FIME OF UP TO 310,000 SR IMPRISONMENT DR {2) TO AVGID PAYMENT OF

THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF AUDRESS INFORMATION CF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (T1TLE 18 U.S.C. Secmion 1001}

cerlity Lhal the above information is true and thal the address infermation Is needed and will be used salely for
{ legal precess in conneclion with actual or prospeclive liligation.

) . .

10 Box BEO
Addresss .

ﬂ) \GOM é;(! I Ay

ignatyre —
\j‘ ;4 LL
City, Slale ZIP Code

1 Frinled Mame
FOR POST OFFICE USE CNLY
No change of address order on file. NEwY ADDRESS or

neige

BOXHOLDER'S POSTMARK
___Not known al address given MariE and STREET ADDPESS
___ Moved, leflt no forwarding address.

Mo such address.




2010  County & Municipality
MADISON TWP
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
CONNIE CRAWFORD
2227 VALLEY RD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

HOURS:TUES & THURS : 6 PMTO 8 PM
DURING DISCOUNT PERIOD
NO SATURDAY HOURS

PHONE:570-437-2153

AXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMFT PAYMENT 15 REQUESTED

SCHOBER FRANCES R
484 KATY'S CHURCH ROAD
MUNCY PA 17756

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAENT ..

DATE _BILENS,.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2010 s 22371 %
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT ITAX AMOUNT-DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 37,041 6.146 223.10 227.65 250.42
SINKING c T 1.345 48.82 49.82 54.80
TWP RE . ’ PR 318 5 18.15 18.52 19.45
i —\4-:?. g i :1‘|‘r'{',,-;.$-’ ?[ o ;' -t {-‘I
;_:5& dmug &penally 15 AY TH lsﬂAiiAOUNT 280.07 L 265.99 324 67
for your convenience it paidAg:g%efore if pai:ih;nneb?a before _rl";j:::il: :f?er
CNTY wp This tax retumed to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2011
PARCEL: 21 -06B-002-00,000
484 KATYS CHURCH RD
2 Acres Land 6,445
Buildings 30,596 FILE COPY
" Total Assessment 37,041



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. ARTER SERVICE# 2 - OF - |7 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/26/2010 DOCKET # 12ED2610

PLAINTIFF HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R, SCHROEBER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MADISON TOWNSHIP MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

135 MOOREHEAD AVE

MILLVILLE

SERVED UPON f)fé.f/’ﬁf//' / G
7 ; i

RELATIONSHIP . 2ce /& / iy ;/ // /s e scrit TDENTIFICATION
DATE ﬁ’“ TIME j¢;¢  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB » POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
I A )
DEPUTY o T % DATE 7~ A -0
]



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED 7/26/2010 DOCKET # 112ED2010

PLAINTIFF HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Qauceen  (ele

RELATIONSHIP 4 IDENTIFTCATION
DATE H'}K l[d‘j TIME gi al A MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: Q PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBX POE CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY O e DATE  “Hadll&

Ui‘ el v po— t L4



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 14 - OF - 17 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/26/2010 DOCKET # | |2ED2010
PI.LAINTIFF HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
DEFENDANT FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
[ BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON \_C\en;qe Mowhao i

RELATIONSHIPOLG ¢ 1y anace e IDENTIFICATION
DATE MTIME m;t MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: @’ER‘%ONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB Y POE__ CCSO
5 HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY < MU DATE # 28] |

= b 7 L) -—vl



Canrrie Crawfovd
Madison Twp/Millville Boro — Tax Collector
2227 Valley Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-6551
570-437-2153

cerawlord222 7ichotmail.com

26-July-2010

Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

Post Office Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Sheriff Chamberlain,

Enclosed please find tax bills for the Sheriff’s Sale you requested.
County/Twp Taxes are paid for 2010. School Tax is still open.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Sincerely,

//.. c,

;S -2 o/
T cM‘, J:_J‘/ﬁ‘f ¢
S

Connie Crawford v
Tax Collector
Madison Twp/Millville Boro

Enclosures



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURY HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
3P0 I68-5622 BLOOMSEURG, PA 17815 G701 746300
FAX: (570} 395-54625

Monday, July 26, 2010
CONNIE CRAWFORD-TAX COLLECTOR

2227 VALLEY ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS
FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER

DOCKET # 112ED2010 _ JD# 642JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



~JUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 38¢C
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAYX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: Z25-JUL-1C FEL:55.00 CRET. HOEZ86
SOHORRER ZRANCES R LD_ETRICT: MATDISON TwW2

£3< KATY'S CHURCII ROAD DEED

MUNCZY DA 17756 LOCATION: 4 HALYS CHIRCH RD

18
FPARCEL : 21 -0g3-0CCz2-0C,000

————— PENDING---- SOUAL AMOUNT
YAk EILL RCLL AMOUNT INT=ZREST C0S8TS Nk
2005 IPRIM 0.00 c.od 0.0 c.00
TR TUE FG.00
TEYX CLAIM TOTRAL AMCUNT DULR DURING 'I'HE MONITH OF: July , 2010

TEIZ & TC CERTIFY TERAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDE, TAX _1ZNES AZ OF
DEOFMHRER 27, Z2006%

REQUESTED BY: T.mtxi-:'lcu.zs I .Chagm‘ne_{lg.t‘n v il_\n.v:.;'_p_ _
-



Colurnbia County Shariff
Tim Chamberlain

348 W Main S5t

FO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET
HARRISBURG PA 17108

IR

91 7192 4291 0010 0000 3410

112ED2010



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
(5700 4495622 BLOOMSELRG, PA 17815 (3700 THE-6 300
FAX: (570} 389-5675

Monday, July 26, 2010

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION
VS
FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER

DOCKET # 112ED2010 JD # 642JD2010

Dear Sir;

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this officce IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



MceCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARCS. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - I # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(21%) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

HSBC Morigage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber Number 2010-CV-542

NOTICE QF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Frances R Schaber ale/a Frances R Schroeber
484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Your house (reai estate} at 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756 is scheduled 1o be sold
at Sheriff's Sale on Oct 27, 2010 at 9:00 a.a. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $60,755.82 obtained by

HSBC Mortgage Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriffs Suje you must take immediate action:

[ The sale will be canceled if you pay to HSBC Mortgage Corporation the back payments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much You must pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing & petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, i the Judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to posipone the

sale for good cause.
3 You may also be able (o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (See the tollowing notice on how 10 obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STiLL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

[ If the Sheriffs Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Wcisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215 790-1010,

You may be able 10 petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of YOUr property.

-3

Lad

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the fulj amount due on the sale. Fo tind
out if this has happened, ¥ou may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.



4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid 10 the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
pProperty as if the sale never happened.

3 You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. Atthat time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed wih the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may aiso have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting yvour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WiTH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH IN FORMATION ABOUT AG ENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FCE OR NO FEE,

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Penasylvania 178135
(370) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron Pin in the eastern line of Township Route Ne. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 6; thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds East, 432 81 feel to an iron pin
at the southeast cormer of Lot No. 8, in the western line of a 50 foot right-of-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest comer of Lot No. 4 in the easiern line of Township Route Na. 400; thence by a curve 1o the
right, having a leng chord of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the eastern line of sajd Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of

BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on June 12,1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX LD. #: 21-06B-002
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed
dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a’k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY QF:
FRANCES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiherg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19100



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: 1. ARTER SERVICE# 10 - OF - 17 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  7/26/2010 DOCKET # 1121:D2010

PLAINTIFF HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION

DEFENDANT FRANCES R. SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R. SCHROEBER
ATTORNEY FIRM McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE CRAWFORD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2227 VALLEY ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {1 pe p/v 2 (Reres Tines)

RELATIONSHIP } 19w Coiice 7o IDENTIFICATION

DATE 746G ¢ TIME (1 Sco MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA_X POB _ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

IR TS

2

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME Ol FICER REMARKS

DEPUTY «)\7/( TET T DATE ) “ 2o &




Document Receipt

Trans # 30562 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7/26/2010
Ship ta: 30562
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000003366
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

HARRISBURG  PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 30563 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 7/26/2010
Ship to: 30683
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
INHERITANCE TAX OFFICE Tracking #: 9171924291001000003373
110 NORTH 8TH STREET
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 30564 Carrier / service. PQOST 2PM 7/26/2010
Ship to: 30564
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000003380
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 30565 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7126/2010
Ship to: 30565
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924281001000003387
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 30566 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 7/26/2010
Ship to: 30566
USA ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 N WASHINGTON AVE Tracking #: 9171824291001000003403
Daoc Ref #: 112ED2010

SCRANTON PA 18503



Document Receipt

Trans # 30567 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 30567
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Dac Ref #:

712612010

9171924291001000003410

112ED2010



Document Receipt

Trans # 30568 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 712612010
Ship to: 30568
USA C/O ATTY GENERAL
10TH & CONSTITUTION AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000003427
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

WASHINGTON DC 20530



Document Receipt

Trans # 30569 Carrier / service: POST Z2PM 7426/2010

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000003434
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #:; 112ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 30570 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 712612010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AILR.
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000003441
PO BOX 8016
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 30571 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 7262010
Ship to: SBA
U.5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QOFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000003458

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 112ED2010

KING OR PA 19408
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 30572 Carrier / service;

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

712612010

9171924291001000003465
112ED2010



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#//3 10

DATE RECEIVED M Lih AT
DOCKET AND INDEX '~ .1+ -
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA s
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAITVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST o -
CHECK FOR $#356:00 OR (x> P CK# 4557/
#*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE 20 a7 e TIME 8%
POSTING DATE e fe, ~OFO
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15" WEEK .7~ r~ -
2"P WEEK

3R WEEK I,




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 27, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 112 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 642 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY CQURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of

Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6: thence
by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 scconds East, 432.81 feet to an iron pin at the southeast corner of Lot No.
&, in the western linc of a 50 foot right-of~way; thence by the same, South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01
feet 1o an iron pin at the northeast cormer of Lot No. 4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 scconds
West, 408.41 fect to an iron pin at the northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the castern line of Township Route No. 400;
thence by 4 curve to the right, having a long chord of Notth 13 degrees OR minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta
angle of 2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 973 feet, an are of 35.22 feet and a tangenl of 17.61 feet to a point
in the eastern line of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north {4 degrees 06 minutes 26 seconds West,
173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying

Consultants, on June 12, 1974.

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX LD. #: 21-06B-002

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed dated
March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 469,
Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber,

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: FRANCES R SCHOBER A/KIA FRANCES R
SCHROEBER

TERMS OF 8ALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: "o greater of ton (109%) groent of the
Casis {opening bid at salel Minbnom pavwment is to pe paid iy canh, certified chook
check at time of sale.
RENMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: An Jerpaiodan arount of the i price & o be paic
within {8) davs after the sole in_cash, certified check or cashisr's check,
MPORTANT NOTIOE FOR FAILURE 70 PAY BID PRIGE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID pRuCE

CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BIR UNLERS FUNDS ARE AVANL ABLE FOR
PAYRENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

i the successful bidder falls 1o ney the bid price a5 per the above terms, the Sherild

sais ofthe nroperty orto

regell the property af the hidder's risk and maintain an wetion againgt the bidder for breach of
conttact in the case of a defaull all sums paid by bidoer will be considernd furfeited but wil e
applied sgainst any damages recovorable. This defauitin bidder will be rosponsiale for auy
aitormey fees ncurred by the Sheritf in connection with #iy action saalnst the bidder in which
thyg hidder s found Eable far damacoes,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherill of Columbia County
Terrence McCabe Timothy T. Chamberiain
123 South Broad Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19109



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

HSBC Mortgage Corperation IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff : .
No. / Aﬂ Term X0 A) ED,
v.
No. - Term - _AD

Frances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schroeber -
No, 2010-CV-642 Term 1.D.

Defendant

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs int the above maticr you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property {specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Amount Due $60,755.82

Inierest from 06/23/10 to DATE OI' SALE
plus $9.99 per diem thereafier $

{Costs to be added)

Total s
Dated: N ‘Q\LD"\_D '“"’E&ﬂ\,\ {b KLLLM
(SEAL) Prothenotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: Mﬁ P 61§.LM"@(\ Deputy




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and traet of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the castern line of Township Routc No. 400 at the southwest cormer of
Lot No. 6; thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 secends East, 432.81 feet (o an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, in the western line of a 50 foot right-of-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve to the
right, having a long cherd of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the eastern line of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of

BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on June 12, 1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX L.D. #: 21-06B-002
THE IMPROVEMENTS THERJEON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WITE by deed
dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
FRANCES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY': TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2480

Philadelphia, Pennsybvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

HSBC Mortgage Corporation COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS
Plaintiff
v. NG 2010-CV-642

Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber

Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintifl in the above action, scts forth as of the date (the Praecipe for the Writ
of Lxecution was {tled the following Information concerning the real property iocated at: 484 Katys Church Road,
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17736, a copy of the description of said property being attached hereto and marked Cxhibit

rlf\.u
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Name and address of Cuwner or Reputed Owner:

Name Address
Frances R Schober a‘l/a Frances R 484 Katys Church Road
Schroeber Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Nume and address of Defendait in the judgment:

Name Address
Frances R Schober a'kfa Irances R 484 Kalys Church Roud
Schroeber Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property 1o be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name @nd address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address

None



Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Madison Township P.O. Box 620
136 Morehead Avenue
Millvitle, Pennsyivania 17846

Name and address of ¢very other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Qccupants 484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniy Department of Public Welture
Burcau of Child Support Entorcement
.0}, Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania [ 10 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Office Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania oth Floor. Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Departotent 2280601
Inheritance Tax Division Harrisburg. PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare Willow Ouk Building

TPL Casualty Unit Estate P.O. Box 8486

Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Department of Revenue Burcau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg. PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvaniy Clearance Support Department 281230
Department of Revenue Bureau of Harrisburg, PA {7128-1230
Compliance ATTN: SherifT s Sales

United States of America Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 32359

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Domestic Relations of Columbia 700 Sawmill Road
Counry Bloomsburg, PA 7815



United States of America c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA
William §. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washington Avenue, Ste, 311
Scranton, PA 18501-0309
and
larrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220
Harrisbure, PA 17108-1754

United States of America /o LS. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111

Atty General of the United States Main Justice Bldg., 10th & Constitution Ave. N W,
Washinglon, DC 20530

United States of Amcrica cio [0th & Constitution Ave, N.W., Rm. 4400

Atty General of the United States Washington, DC 20530

U.S. Dept. of Justice

8. Name and address of Attorney ol record:
Name Address
None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my personal knowledge

or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 1§ Pa.C.8.

Sectien 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities

{/\/'

July 21, 2010 TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, E£QUIRE
EDWARD D. CON . ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIROQO, ESQUIRE
Attoracys for Plaintifl




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece. parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit;

BEGINNING at an iren pin in the castern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 6; thence by the Tarter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds East, 432.81 feet to an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, in the western line of a 50 foot right-of-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds BHast, 207.01 feel (o an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 scconds West, 408.41 (cet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve to the
righl, having a long chord of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the eastern linc of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of
BEGINNING,

BEING Lot Ne. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. [, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on June 12, 1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANTA 17736

TAX LD #: 21-06B-002

THE IMPROVLEMUNTS THEREON ARL: RESIRDENTIAL DWLELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE 3. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIIFI: by deed
dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveved to Frances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schroeber,

RIEAL DEBT: S60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THI PROPERTY OF:
FRANCLES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCIIROLBER

y ‘bi ﬁ
McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C. »*'Xhl lt

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE .J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD bB. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010
CIVIL ACTION LAW

HN5BC Mortgage Corporation COLRT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber Number 2010-CV-642

NOTICE OF S[ERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Te: I'rances R Schober a/kéa l'rances R Schroeber
484 Kalys Church Road
Muney, Pennsylvania 17756

Your house (real cstale) at 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756 is scheduled to be soid
at Sheriil's Sale on at a.m. in the Sherift's OfMice of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the cowrt judgnient of $60,755.82 obtained by
HSBC Mortgage Corporation against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale vou must take immediate action:

I The sale will be canceled if you pay to HSBC Mortgage Corporation the back pavments, late
charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's fees duc. T'o find oul how much YOU musl pay, you may
call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or opcit the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings,

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner ¥ou conlact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale. (Sce the following notice on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. [['the Sherifl's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway. P.C.. Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequaltc
compared to the value of your property.

The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherift the full amount due on the sale. To find
out it this has happened, vou may cafl MeCabe, Weisberg und Conway, P.C. at (215} 790-1010.

LS



I the amount due from the buyer is not paid w the Sheritt, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid o the Sheriff and (he
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

You may be entitled fo a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The muoney will be paid out
inaccordance with this schedule undess exceptions (reasons why the propoesed schedule of
disteibution is wrong) ave filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if vou acl
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEF.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 Last 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 Fast Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Peunsylvania 17815
{370) 784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvaniz, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BLGINNING at an iron pin in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lot No. 6; thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 scconds East, 432.81 feet to an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No. 8, in the western line of a 50 foot right-ol-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet 1o an iron pin at the northeast corner of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No. 4 in the eastem line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve 10 the
right, having a long chord of North 15 degrees 08 minutes 35 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delta angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 seconds, a radius of 975 fect, an arc of 35,22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet to
a point in the eastern line of said Route No. 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hiils Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on June 12, 1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX LD, #: 21-06B-002

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, IS WIFL by deed

dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber.

REAL DERT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
FRANCES R SCHOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [I) # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - D # 34419
123 South Broad Street, Swite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

H5BC Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitt
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Irances R Schober a/kia Frances R Schroeber Number 20 10-CV-642
Defendant

TO: Sheriff of Columbia Ceunty
Columbia County Courthouse
33 West Muin Streel
Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order} of Exceution in the above-captioned matier.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756
{more (ully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Frances R Schober a‘kia Frances R Schrocher
484 Katys Church Read
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
walchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifyingperson of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herefft for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

July 21,2010 M

DATE TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESOUIRE

such property before sheritt's sale thercof

EDWARD D. CONWAY. ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIREL
Attorneyvs for Plaintiff



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, ta wit;

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400 at the southwest corner of
Lol No. 6, thence by the latter, North 82 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds Last, 432.81 feet to an iron pin
at the southeast corner of Lot No, 8, in the western line of a2 50 foot riglt-of-way; thence by the same,
South 7 degrees 33 minutes 37 seconds East, 207.01 feet to an iron pin at the northeast corer of Lot No.
4; thence by the same, South §2 degrees 26 minutes 23 seconds West, 408.41 feet to an iron pin at the
northwest corner of Lot No, 4 in the eastern line of Township Route No. 400; thence by a curve to the
right, having a long chord of North 15 degrees 08 minuies 335 seconds West, 35.22 feet, a delia angle of
2 degrees 04 minutes 12 sceonds, a radius of 975 feet, an arc of 35.22 feet and a tangent of 17.61 feet 10
a point in the castern line of said Route No, 400; thence continuing by same, north 14 degrees 06
minutes 26 seconds West, 173.23 feet to the iron pin at the southwest corner of Lot No. 6, the place of
BEGINNING.

BEING Lot No. 6 in plan of Muncy Hills Estates, Phase No. 1, as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, on June 12, 1974,

BEING KNOWN AS: 484 KATYS CHURCH ROAD, MUNCY, PENNSYLVANIA 17756

TAX LD, #: 21-06B-002

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH LESLIE B. BURDGE AND KATHY D. BURDGE, HIS WIFE by deed

dated March 8, 1991 and recorded March 19, 1991 in the office of the Recorder in and for Columbia County in Deed
Book 469, Page 1020, granted and conveyed to Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schrocber.

REAL DEBT: $60,755.82

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
FRANCES R SCIIOBER A/K/A FRANCES R SCHROEBER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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July 21, 2010
Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: HSBC Morigage Corporation
VS,
I'rances R Schober a/kia Frances R Schrocber
Columbia County. Number 2010-Cv-642
Premises: 484 Katys Church Road, Muncy, Peiinsylvania 17756

Bear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find three copies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Rel Estate Pursuant 1o PA.R.C.P. 3129 relalive to the
above matter. I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Delendant as follows:

Frances R Schober afka Frances R Schroeber
484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17736

Very truly yours,

Michuel Augelio
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
Enciosures

This is a communication from a debi collector.
This letter may be an attempi 10 collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose,



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - [D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID H 34687
MARGARET GAIROQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphta, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

HSBC Morteage Corporation
COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Y.
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber Number 2010-CV-042
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA;
S5,
COUNTY QF COLUMBIA
The undersigned, being duly sworn according 1o {aw, deposes and says that the Defendant, Frances R
Schober a/l/a Frances R Schroeber, is not in the Military or Naval Service ol the United States or ils Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 as amended: and
that the Defendant, Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber. is over cighteen (18) years ot age, and reside as

follows:

Frances R Schober a‘k/a Frances R Schrocboer
484 Katys Church Road

Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCARE UIRE

BEFORE MIZTHIS lne DAY MARC S, WEISBER JUIRL

OF JULY, 2010 EDWARD D. CONWARY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRFE,

AR LT %Q NG j}!C’E s Attorneys for Plaintiff
NOTARY PUBLIC




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorncys for Plaintifl
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-10140

HSBC Mortgage Corporation COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.,
Number 2010-CV-642
I'rances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber

Deflendani

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST-KNOWN MAILING ADDRESS OF DEFENDANT

The undersigned, attorney for the Plaintiff in the within matter, being duly sworn according to law, hereby
depose and say that the last-known mailing address ol the Defendant is:
Frances R Schober a/k/a Frances R Schroeber

484 Katys Church Road
Muncy, Pennsylvania 17756

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED TERRENCE J. McCABEsESQUIRE
BEFORE ME THISH \3F DAY MARC S. WEISBEREZ, ESQUIRE

OF JULY, 2010 EDWARD D. CONWAY,E
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

M@LD‘L%M Attormneys for Plaintiff
NOTARY PUBLIC
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